1.Circuit Design
(1) Please make sure the environmental and mounting conditions to which capacitor will be exposed are within the conditions
specified in Nichicon's catalog (or alternate Nichicon specifications, such as series drawing).
(2) Category Temperature and Humidity
q In case that the category temperature is specified differently from store temperature, please follow the specific drawing.
w Do not expose film capacitors to rapid temperature variations.  Even if the range of change is within the specified limits.
e Do not use film capacitors in such high humidity conditions that result in the capacitor being exposed to water (including
condensation).

630 2J
800 2K
Type numbering system
Dielectric Film Code
Polyester film T
Polypropylene film R
Polyphenylene Sulfide film S
Lead Code
Tinned  CP wire P
Tinned Frame F
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 15 1614
10
11
See pages
332 to 342
See page 320
Type Series name Rated voltage Rated Capacitance Specification
classification
Capacitance
tolerance
Configuration
The above mentioned material is according to EIAJ RCR2350 B (issued in July 2002) titled "Guideline of notabilia for Fixed Plastic Film
Capacitors for use in Electronic Equipment". Please refer to the book for details.
CAT.8100W
Rated
Capacitance
Code(µF)
1 105
2.5 255
5 505
10 106
Item Code
AC Power
Capacitiors
E
Capacitance Tolerance Code
(%)
+10 to –5 H
Rated Voltage
(VAC) Code
200 2D
250 2E
400 2G
440 Y5
460 W7
Type numbering system (Case Type)
Type Series name Rated voltage Rated Capacitance
Item Code
MPP resin en cased EC
MPP resin en cased
UL approved
EN
Case Configuration Code
With bracket A
Without bracket N
Product classification Code
Tab terminal
EC series : 4
EN series : 6
Pin terminal
EC series : M
EN series : 6
Stranded wire terminal EC series : 4
Terminal configuration Code